
YEAR 2021

MONTH             JANUARY 2021  

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
Highest 

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of Contract 

(Rs.)
Scheduled date 
of completion

 NIL

MONTH             FEBRUARY 2021  

  NIL

MONTH            MARCH 2021  

NIL

MONTH            APRIL 2021  

NIL

MONTH      MAY 2021  

NIL

MONTH           JUNE 2021  

NIL

MONTH           JULY 2021  

NIL

MONTH           AUG 2021  

NIL

MONTH           SEPT 2021  

NIL

MONTH           OCT 2021  

NIL

MONTH           NOV 2021  

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of receipt 
of quotation/ tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of parties 
not qualified after technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
Highest 

Contract No. & Date
Name of 

Contractor
Value of Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

1 KR/RN/RTM/STN-
CLEAN/01/2021-22 /W

Award of contract Housekeeping 
work at 7 station (Rajapur, 
Kharepatan, Vaibhvwadi, 
Kankavali, Kudal Sawantwadi and 
Madure station in Ratnagiri region 

Open tender Tender floated 
in Gem.  Hence 
no publicity is 
required 

Two bid 01/11/2021 9 1) Eco - clean Systems and 
solutions                                    
2) M/S Scord Protection 
Force.                                    
3)M/S Hughes & Hughes 
Chem ltd.

1) M/S S.V. Enterprises         
2)M/s Peyush Traders             
3) M/S Maa Virasini 
Construction and Material 
supplier                                     
4) M/S Disha Agency              
5) M/S Trishul Security and 
Facility                                        
6) M/S Zik Facility and security 

L1 GEMC-
511687783413909

Scord Protection 
Force  Proprietor 
Mehamood Yakub 
Shaikh

5999990 01/01/2021 To 
31/12/2023

2 KR/RN/RTM/WATERIN
G – STN-
CLEAN/02/2021-22/W

Tender for train watering and 
Housekeeping contract at Chiplun 
station in Ratnagri region over 
Konkan Railway

Open tender Tender floated 
in Gem.  Hence 
no publicity is 
required 

Two bid 09/11/2021 7 1) Eco - clean Systems and 
solutions                                   
2) M/S Scord Protection 
Force.       

1)M/s Disha Agency                   
2) GEOGRAVITY SERVICES 
PRIVATE LIMITED                     
3) JAILAXMI ENTERPRISES   
4) L B BONAFIDE PRIVATE 
LIMITED                                       
5)  Shri Gajanan India

L1 GEMC-
511687713886408

Scord Protection 
Force  Proprietor 
Mehamood Yakub 
Shaikh

3811000  01/01/2021 To 
31/12/2023

3 KR/RN/RRM/COML/Kok
am Stall/01/2021-22/E 
dtd 11/11/2021.

Tender for allotment of Kokam stall 
at Mangaon, Ratnagiri, Kankavali, 
Sindhudurg,Sawantwadi station 
over Ratnagiri region of Konkan 
Railway 

Open tender 15/11/2021 in 
leading News 
paper.  Tender 
floated in IREPS 
portal

Two bid 14/12/2021 MNI- Nil                            
RN- 05(P1-Nil,P2-05,    
P3-Nil)                              
KKW-02                       
(P1-01, P2-01)        
SNDD-05                      
(P1-01, P2-02,P3-02)        
SWV- 08                        
(P1-01, P2-06,P3-01)

MNI – Nil                                
KKW- Nil                                    
RN - 02 – Shri Dinesh 
Devendra Redij, Shri Ravi 
Sudhakar Sanjeev                      
SNDD – P2 -Shri Charudatta 
Vasant Kubal.                    
SWV – 03 – Shri Daji Arjun 
Kudtarkar ,   Shri Dinesh 
Devendra Redij, Shri Ravi 
Sudhakar Sanjeev

MNI – Nil                                
KKW –   02- Rajan Shantaram 
Tamhankar, Shri Umesh 
Sahadev Walke                           
RN – 03 - Sadik Karim 
Nakade, Shekhar Raghunath 
Redij, Umesh Sahdev Walke.   
SNDD-  P1 -Shri Shankar 
Ganpat Sawant, P2-Shri 
Rakesh Ramesh Redij.                                                                    
SWV- Chandrakant Namdev 
Shirsat, Charudatta Vasant 
Kubal, Rakesh Ramesh Redij, 
Umesh Sahadev Walke

H1 MNI – No response KKW- 
Tender discharged                          
RN - KR-RN-RRM-COML-
KOKAM STALL 
DTD.18/02/2022         
SNDD – KR/RN/RRM-
COML-KOKAM-SNDD 
DTD.18/02/2022                   
SWV-KR-RN-RRM-COML-
KOKAM-SWV   dtd. 
18/02/2022

RN – Shri Ravi 
Sudhakar Sanjeev                              
SNDD – Shri 
Charudatta Vasant 
Kubal                                                
SWV- Shri Dinesh 
Devendra Redij

RN- 315000               
SNDD - 126500       
SWV- 307000

RN -
01/04/2022 to 
31/03/2031     
SNDD-
01/04/2022 to 
31/03/2031        
SWV--
01/04/2022 to 
31/03/2031   

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT OF RN REGION DURING THE YEAR 2021

Page 1



YEAR 2021

4 KR/RN/RRM/COML/Tea 
Stall/Chiplun/02/2021-
22/E dtd.16/11/2021 

Tender for allotment of Tea stall at 
Chiplun Railway station on PF-1 
GOA END over Ratnagiri Region.

Open tender 23/11/2021 in 
leading News 
paper.  Tender 
floated in IREPS 
portal

Two bid 23/12/2021   05(P1-Nil, P2-05, P3-Nil Ravi Sudhakar Sanjeev, Krushna  
Caterrers Proprietor Avinash 
Shantaram Khatate, Dinesh Tea 
stall, Proprietor Shri Dinesh 
Devendra Redij

CHI – Kokam Meva,Chiplun 
Proprietor Shri Shekhar 
Raghunath Redij, Shri Umesh 
Sahdev Walke, 

H1 KR-RN-RRM-COML-TS-
CHI-E DTD.18/02/2022

Ravi Sudhakar 
Sanjeev, 

1126000 01/04/2022 to 
31/03/2031

5 KR/RN/RRM/COML/Tea 
Stall/Chiplun/02/2021-
22/E/2 dtd.16/11/2021 

Tender for allotment of Tea stall at 
Chiplun Railway station on PF-1 
MUM END over Ratnagiri Region.

Open tender 23/11/2021 in 
leading News 
paper.  Tender 
floated in IREPS 
portal

Two bid 23/12/2021 03 = (P1-01, P2-02,P3-
Nil)

Datta Bhojnalay Proporietor
Shri Dattaram Vithhal Khatate

NIL- TENDER IS FINALISED 
UNDER P1 CATEGORY

H1 KR-RN-RRM-COML-TS-
CHI-E2    dtd.18/02/2022

Datta Bhojnalay 
Proporietor         
Shri Dattaram 
Vithhal Khatate,

808848 01/04/2022 to 
31/03/2031

MONTH           DEC 2021  

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of receipt of 
quotation/ tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 
evaluation

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
Highest 
offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor
Value of Contract 

(Rs.)
Scheduled date 
of completion

1  
KR/RN/RRM/COML/Tea 
Stall/03/2021-22/E-1 
dtd. 06/12/2021 

Award of contract of Tea stall at 
Vaibhvwadi Railway Station  over 
Ratnagiri region.

Open tender 14/12/2021 in 
leading News 
paper.  Tender 
floated in IREPS 
portal

Two bid 13/01/2022 07 = P1-03, P2-02, P3-02 P2 = 02 Shri Charudatta 
Vasant Kubal and Shri 
Shekhar Raghunath Redij 

P1-02= Shri Rajan Shantaram 
Tamhankar ,                     
Sunny Enterprises Ratnagiri, 
Proprietor Sunny Subhash 
Mayekar.  One offer under P1 
category considered in P2 
category.                                       
P2- Shri Rakesh Ramesh Redij

H1 KR-RN-RRM-COML-TS-
VBW  dtd. 18/02/2022

Shri Charudatta 
Vasant Kubal

588500 01/03/2022 to 
28/02/2031

2 KR/RN/RRM/COML/Tea 
Stall/04/2021-22/E dtd. 
06/12/2021 

Tender for allotment of Tea stall at 
Chiplun station.  Platform No. 02 
Central stall 

Open tender 14/12/2021 in 
leading News 
paper.  Tender 
floated in IREPS 
portal

Two bid 13/01/2022 06 = (P1-02, P2-03,P3-1) Anvi food and Product 
Ratnagiri,Proprietor Shri 
Amrut Uday Ganpule

P1-1= Sunny Enterprises 
Ratnagiri, Proprietor Sunny 
Subhash Mayekar,

H1 KR-RN-RRM-COML-TS-
CHI-PF-2 (CENTRAL)    Date:-
21/03/2022 

Anvi Food Products, 
Ratnagiri Proprietor :- 
Shri Amrut Uday 
Ganpule

850071 01/04/2022 to 
31/03/2031

3 KR/RN/RTM/STN-
CLEAN/03/2021-22/W

Award of Housekeeping contract at 
Ratnagiri station over Konkan 
Railway

Open tender Tender floated 
in Gem.  Hence 
no publicity is 
required 

Two bid 25/01/2022 Seventeen -17 Tender is under process 

Page 2


